## Johnson County, Kansas, 2024 <u>"Future Voter" Contest Rules</u>

- 1. Entries must be from students who are in grades K-8, or home-schooled students between the ages of 5 and 14.
- 2. Students must be residents of Johnson County, Kansas, or must attend school, whether public, private, or home-schooled, in Johnson County, Kansas.
- 3. Only one entry per student is permitted.
- 4. Student may not be a relative of an employee of the Johnson County Election Office.
- 5. All submitted artwork must be the student's original artwork and may not include any copyright images or trademarks, and may not infringe upon any person's right of privacy, publicity, or other right.
- 6. All submitted work will become and remain the property of the Johnson County Election Office.
- 7. All art work <u>must</u> include the phrase "Future Voter."
- All art work <u>must</u> be nonpartisan and may <u>not</u> promote or disparage any party, candidate, or issue, or contain language or depictions that in the determination of the Johnson County Election Office are inappropriate for use. The determination of the Johnson County Election Office shall be final.
- 9. Entries may be submitted using the template provided by the Johnson County Election Office or may be created using the student's own materials.
- 10. All entries <u>must</u> include the student's first name, last name, and the name of the student's school.
- 11. A signed **Parental Release and Authorization form** must be included with the student's entry.